responses in opposition; specifically citing concerns with additional traffic. This response totals to 

2.90% of the surrounding 200-foot buffer area. Copies of these responses are provided in Exhibit 8. 

• On January 6, 2026 and February 3, 2026, one hundred twenty-two (122) courtesy notices were sent